Teb settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commi: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dynamic Analysis, Inc. The basignment	COVER SHEET ONLY SEP 8 Se record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Talent Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1131 Street Address: 303 Williams Avenue, SE City: Huntsville Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1131 Street Address: 303 Williams Avenue, SE City: Huntsville Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Test State: AL ZIP: 35801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Test State: AL ZIP: 35801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Test State: AL ZIP: 35801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank M. Caprio Internal Address: LANIER FORD SHAVER & PAYNE P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 2087	8. Deposit account number:
City: Huntsville State: AL ZIP: 35804	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank M. Caprio Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 OP

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS BY DYNAMIC ANALYSIS, INC. TO TALENT TECHNOLOGY, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dynamic Analysis, Inc. ("Dynamic Analysis"), an Alabama corporation, does hereby assign unto Talent Technology, Inc., a Georgia corporation, all of its right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in the Application for Letters Patents set forth in the certain Patent Application entitled "Method and Apparatus for Tracking Commodities."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Dynamic Analysis has executed this Assignment of Patent Rights as of this 17th day of November, 1995. DYNAMIC ANALYSIS, INC. Its: Chief Executive Officer STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF MADISON Sworn to and subscribed before me, Frank M. CAPRIO, a Notary Public in said county and state, that Frank N. Parking, Jr., whose name is signed to the foregoing, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said instrument, and who, having been advised of the penalties for perjury, does swear that the foregoing is true and correct to the best of his knowledge, and he voluntarily and without coercion executed the same on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and seal this 17th day of November, 1995.

[pz]C:\WPDOCS\FMC\TTECH\APR

RECORDED: 09/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9468 FRAME: 0686

Notary Public
My commission expires 4/13/96